Plano Independent School District

Communications Department 2700 W. 15th Street, Plano, TX 75075 Office: (469) 752-8150 Fax: (469) 752-8086

www.pisd.edu/communications



FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Dec. 13, 2023

Media Contact:

Lesley Range-Stanton, Chief Communications Officer
(o) 469.752.8094 | (m) 469.360.7552 | email: lesley.range-stanton@pisd.edu

Zoheb Hassanali, Assistant Director of Communications, Public Relations and Social Media (o) 469.752.8222 | email: zoheb.hassanali@pisd.edu

PLANO ISD BREAKS GROUND ON NEW WRAPAROUND SERVICES CENTER IN WEST PLANO TO ASSIST FAMILIES

Plano, TX — Plano ISD Board of Trustees, district officials and city leaders from Plano and Dallas broke ground on a new Plano ISD Welcome and Enrollment Center on Tuesday, December 12, 2023.

The 11,000 sq. ft. center, located at 6210 Mapleshade Ln. in Dallas, will provide Plano ISD families with enhanced wraparound services in multiple areas to promote student success in an efficient, caring and accessible manner strengthening family, school and community partnerships. Services will include:

- Student Services (Enrollment, Transfers, Notarization of District Documents)
- Connection to Community Resources and Counseling
- Family Engagement
- Community & Social Services
 - Clothes Closet
 - Food Pantry
 - Homelessness / Families in Transition Support
 - Mobile Enrollment/Education Lab
 - Diversity Liaison
 - Health Fairs
- Health & Wellness
 - Screening of immunization records for school enrollment
 - On-site immunizations for Plano ISD students that qualify

"This center is a tangible expression of our belief that education extends far beyond the classroom," said Plano ISD Superintendent Dr. Theresa Williams. "It is about creating an environment that addresses not only academic needs but also social and emotional aspects of a student's life. This building represents a beacon of hope and a promise to our community—a promise that we will continue to innovate, invest and strive for excellence in providing the best possible educational experience for every child."

The Welcome Center is expected to be completed in December 2024. This will be the second Welcome and Enrollment Center in Plano ISD. The original center, located at the Bird Center, 1300 19th St. in Plano, was established in 2021.

About Plano Independent School District

The Plano Independent School District (Plano ISD) (www.pisd.edu) endeavors to foster the highest level of student learning. Plano ISD is located 20 miles north of Dallas, Texas and serves the residents of approximately 100 square miles in southwest Collin County, including 66 square miles in the city of Plano, northern portions of the cities of Dallas and Richardson and parts of the cities of Allen, Parker and Murphy. Plano ISD employs 6,500 staff members who serve nearly 48,000 students in 72 schools and 11 service facilities. Mission: Our Plano ISD learning community will educate, inspire and empower every student to activate their unique potential in a dynamic world.

###